What is the Attitude towards health seeking behaviour among the aged in Kaduna State?
Research Hypothesis.

Attitude towards health seeking behaviour among the aged in Kaduna State is not 
significant.

Methodology
Ex-post facto research design was used for this research. The study population comprised 
of Two Hundred and fifty five Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Four (255,834) both 
male and female aged in Kaduna State, Nigeria. The sample size was determined in 
accordance with Research Advisor (2006) sample size margin table, that if the population 
ranges between two hundred and fifty one thousand (251,000) to five hundred thousand 
(500,000) then the required sample size for the study is six hundred and sixty three (663) 
at 5% margin error and 99% confidence  interval.

Population Distribution of Aged in Kaduna State Based on Senatorial zone.

Kaduna State was stratified into three (3) already existing senatorial zones, as strata 
namely Kaduna North Senatorial zone, Kaduna Central Senatorial zone and Kaduna

[...]

The researcher asked a research assistant to pick two pieces of paper; checked 
and recorded as a sample. This implies that each local government areas has a chance of 
being selected, because there is no any element of bias. 

Proportionate sampling was used for selection of the sample of six hundred and sixty three 
(663) respondents from the political wards that were selected. By using total population of 
their senatorial zones divided by the total number of the study area and multiplied by the 
sample population.

Simple random sampling procedure was used to administer the questionnaires to the